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BRPOIE T OUL JORSBRVATION O 1IN IOn
QF wiig LPATE OF MG MBXICO

IN THE MATTER OF WHE HUENRIWNG
CALLED BY THE O CORSERVALION
COMMISGSION OF HEW MpLICO FOR
THE PURPOSGE OF COMSIDERING:

ShEr Ho. 2547
Oxder No, 2-2244
(APPLICATION OF PAN AMERICAN FETROLLUH
CORPORATION FOR A TRIPLE COHMPLETIOH,
- EDDY COUNTY, HE# MULICO,

ORVER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISS3ION:

‘ This cause cameé on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on ,
‘May 10, 1962, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Daniel S. Nutiler, !
Examiner duly appeinted by the 01l Conservation Commission of New |
‘Maxico, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission,' in accordancs .
‘with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and Regulations. -‘

; NOW, on this__28th gday of May, 1962, the Conmission, «
quorue being present, having conzidered the application, the ‘
~evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Ixaminer, |
“Daniel 3. Nutter, and being fuily advised in the premises, ; 1

FINDS:

{ (1) That due public notice havirg been given as required by
‘Law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause zand the subject
;matter thereof. ‘

y {(2) That the applicant, Pan American Petrolsum Corporation, | |
‘seeks an order authorizing the triple completion (conventional) of |
its Greenwood Unit wWell No. 7, located in Unit B, Section 12, Tosm—-
~ship 19 south, Range 31 East, NMPM, Rddy County, New Mexico, in '
‘gauch a manner as to permit the production of oil from an wdesig- |
: 'nated Strawn pool through 2 3/8-inch tubing and from undesignated |
Wolfcamp and Bone Springs pools through parallel strings of 2~inch ‘
’tuhina

(3) That the mechanics of the proposed triple completion P
are feasible and in accord with good consexvetion practices. gy

o (4) That approval of the subject applicution will neither
cause waate nor impair correlative rights.

IT IS5 THEREFORE ORDERED:
z (1) That. the aprlicant, pPun American Petroleum Coxporatiom,

i:ia hereby authorized to complete its Greamwood Unit well No. 7,
1 ud Unit H, 3ection 12, Township 19 3outh, Range 31 Zast,




.,2;,
CABE Ho. 2547
Ordax Mo, R-2244

NMPM, Eddy County, New Moxlico, as a triple cowpletion (conven-
tional) in awch & mannar ag o parmit the production of oil fron
an undasignated strawn pool through 2 3/8~1inch tubing and from
undesignated wolZcamp and DBone springs pools through parallel

- strings of 2-inch tubing.

: PROVIDED HOJEVER, That the applicant shall comnplete, operatie,
apd produce saild well in accordance with the provisions of Rule
112-A of the Commission Rules and Ragulations.

PROVIDED FURTHER, That the applicant shall take packer-
leakage teste upon completion and annually thereafter during the
Gag-0il Ratlo Test Period for the sStrawn formation.

\ (2) 7That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the ,
centxy of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

‘ DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
.above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATICK COMMISSION

PRV ——

EDWIN L., MECHEM, Chairman

D) Rezen, f.

A. L. PORTER, Jr., Member & Sscretary
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P. O, BOX 871
SANTA FE

May 28, 1962

Re: Case No. 2547

My, Guy Buell '
Pan American Petroleum Corporation Order No. R-2244
Box 1410 Applicant:

Fort Worth, Texas
Pan American Petroleum c°§29ration

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-~referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

e’

7 e
A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary~Director

ir/

Carbon copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC x
Artesia OCC X
Aztec OCC

OTHER
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Ne. ld-62

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - TUURSDAY - MAY 10, 1902

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION - 9 A.M. - MORGAN HALL, STATE LAND OFFICE
BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Danicl S, Nutter, Examiner, or
Elvis A, Utz, as alternate examiner:

\_ CASE 2547: ‘Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for a
) triple completion, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
\\\ the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the triple
AN completion (conventional) of its Greenwood Unit Well No. 7,
AN located in Unit H, Section 12, Township 19 South, Range 31
AN East, Eddy County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit
N the production of 0il from undesignated Strawn, Wolfcamp,

\\ and Bone Spring pools through parallel strings of tubing.

CASE 2548: \ pplication of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for an
éxception to order No, R- 660, Caprock-Queen Pool, Chaves
County, New Mexico. Appllcant in the above- styled cause,
seeks an exception to the Spécidl‘Rules and Regulations of
the Caprock-Queen Pool, Order No. R-660, for the assignment
of a gas allowable equlvalent t> the total reservoir voidage
of a top allowable oil well producing at the limiting GOR -
of 2000: 1 for its State "AK" Well No. 1 located in Unit N,
Section 19, Township 15 South, Range 31 Zast, Chaves County,
New Mexico.

CASE 2549: Application of Cities Service Petroleum Company for a dual
completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks permission to complete its Hodges B Well
No. 4, located in Unit M of Section 1, Township 25 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, as a dual completion
(conventional) in the North Justis Tubb-Drinkard Pool and
Devonian formation adjacent to the North Justis-Devonian
Pool with ‘the production of oil from each zone to be through
parallel strings of 2 3/8-inch tubing.

CASE 2550: Application of Texaco Inc., for a gquadruple completion, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks permission to complete its G. L. Erwin "B" NCT-2 Well
No. 4, located in Unit O of Section 35, Township 24 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, as a quadruple cem-
pletion (tubingless) in the North Justis-Fusselman, North
Justis-Devonian, North Justis Tubb- Drlnkard and North Just s—




-]

Blinebry Pools, with the production of oil irom all zones
to be through parallel sirings of small diameter casing
cemented in a common well bore,

,-2._
Docket No. 14-062

CASE 2551 : Application of Texaco Inc., for a triple completion, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
sceks permission to complete its G, L. Erwin "A" Well No. I,
located in Unit N of Section 35, Township 24 South, Range
37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, as a triple completion
(tubingless) in the North justis-Devonian, North Jjustis-Tubb
Drinkard and North Justis-Blinebry Pools with the production
of 0il from all zones to be through parallcl strings of
small diameter casing cemented in a common well bhore,

CASE 2552: Application of Texaco Inc., for a quadruple completion, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an amendment to Order R-2109 to permit the guadiuple
completion (tubingless) of its G, L. Erwin "B" NCi-2 Well
No. 2, located in Unit J of Section 35, Township 24 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in the North Justis-
Blinebry Pool, North Justis Tubb-Drinkard Pool, an undesig-
nated Paddock pool and an undesignated Devonian pool with
the production of oil from all four zones to be through
parallel strings of 2 3/8-inch casing cemented in a <common
well bore.

CASE 2553: Application of Texaco Inc., for a triple completion, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cruse,
seeks an amendment to Order R-2181 to permit the triple
completion (conventional) of its C, H. Weir "B" Well No. o,
located in Unit G of Section 11, Township 20 South, Range
37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in the Skaygygs-Glorieta and
Skaggs-Drinkard Oil Pools and in an undesignated Blinebry
0il pool with the production of oil from the Glorieta and
Drinkard zones to be through parallel strings of 2 1/16~inch
tubing and the production of oil from the Blinebry zone to
be through a dual zone flow tube and a string of 1-inch

tubing.

CASE 2554 : Application of T. F. Hodge for an order creating a new pool
and establishing temporary rules, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order creatiny
a new pool for Pennsylvanian production; the discovery well
‘for said pool is the Humble-State Well No. 1, located in
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Docket No.

CASE 2555:

CASE 2556:

‘CASE 2557:

14-62

Unit N of Section 26, 'vownship 10 South, Range 33 East, Lea
County, Neus Mexico, completed in the Bough "C" zone of the
Pennsylvanian formation with periorations from 2667 iccl

to 9671 fect., Applicant further sceks establishment of
special rules ant regulalions governing said pool, including
i0-acre proration units,

Application of Gulf Oil Corporalion for a dual completion,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicaﬁt, in the above-styled
cause, sccks permission to complete its 4. F. Jjanda (NCr-F)
Well No. 6, located in Unit D of Section 4, Township 22
South, Range 36 Easl, Lea County, Neu \Mcxico, as a dual
completion (conventional) in the salmat Gas Pool and Souti
Eunice Pool with the production of oil from the Jalmat Gus
Pool to be through a string of 1 1/4-inch tubing and the
production of oil from the South Eunice Pool to be through

‘a parallel string of 2 3/8-inch tubing,

Application of Gulf Oil Corporation for an unorthodox oil
well location and a dual completion, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks permission to
complete its Lillie Well No. 3, located 2310 feet from the
North line and 330 feet from the West line of. Section 23,
Township 24 South, Rarge 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico,

as a dual completion (conventional) in the Fowler-Fusselman
and Fowler-Ellenburger Pools with the production oil from
both zones to be through a parallel strings of tubing, Said
well is at an unorthodox location under the Fowler-Ellen-

" burger Pool Rules,

Application of Gulf 0il Corporation for a unit agreement
and g8 secondary recovery project, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of
the West Dollarhide Devonian Unit Agreement embracing
765.25 acres, more or less, of Federal and State lands in
Townships 24 and 25 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New
Mexico., Applicant further seeks permission to institute a
secondary recovery pro,ect in the proposed West Dollarhide
Devonian Unit Area by injection of water into the Devonian
formation into certain wells located in said unit.
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSICN

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM )
CORPORATION FOR A TRIPLE CCM- )
PLETION OF ITS GREENWOOD UNIT WELL ) No., 2547
NO. 7, LOCATED IN UNIT H, SECTION 12, )
TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EA:T, )
N.M.P. M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. )

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE -

The undersigned, Atwood &r Malone of Roswell, New
Mexico, a firm of attorneys all of whose members arc duly
licensed to practice law in the State of New Mexico, hereby enters

its appearance as local counsel with Mr. Guy Buell, of the Texas

Bar, appearing for Pan American Petroleum Corporation in said
cause.
DATED at Roswell, New Mexico, this 3rd day of

May, 1962.

ATWOOD & MALONE

ij QE Yittrin

Attorneys. for Pan American
- Petroleum Corporation

Post Office Drawer 700

Roswell, New Mexico
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CSECURITY HATIGHAL BARR BUILDING

ROSWELL NEW MEXICO

MAY
3rd
1962

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
State Land Office Building

Post Office Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Docket of May 10, 1962
Cases Nos. 2547, 2548 and 2556

Gentlémen:
As local counsel for Pan American Petroleum Corporation,

we enclose herewith our Entry of Appearance with Mr. Guy
Buell of the Texas Bar in the above captioned cases.

Very truly yours,

ATWOOD & MALONE

R By:

D

M

&

Encls. f
Cec: J. K. Smith, Esquire )

Pan American Petroleum Corporation ;
- : Oil and Gas Building
Fort Worth, Texas




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
EXAMIMER HEARING ~ DANIEL S. NUTTER

SANTA FE , NEW MEXICO

REGISTER

HEARING DATE MAY 10, 1962 TIME: 9 A.M,

NAME ;  REPRESENTING: _ LOCATION:
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BEFORE THAR
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
May 10, 1962

VXAMINER HEARING

— mm v Em es R e mm  Wm e am e R me s MR cm B e ea e

FARMINGTON, N_ M,
PRONE 30%.1'82

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Pan American Petroleum
Corporation for a triple completion,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant,

in the above~styled cause, seeks an
order authorizing the trivle completion
(conventional) of its Greenwood Unit
Well No. 7, located in Unit H, Section
12, Township 19 South, Range 31 East,
Eddy County, New Mexico, in such a
manner as to permit the production of
0il from undesignated Strawn, Wolfcamp,
and Bone Spring pools through parallel
strings of tubing.

" am er ey eR e am W Gw Ge W wn om M A s @ A aw SN e o ey

Case 2547

Bt Nt Vsl N Nt NP NP Nt Vs Vul Vgl Vel il Vol eV etV
'

BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner.

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
MR. NUTTER: The hearing will come to order, please,

The first case this morning will be Case 2547.

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUEROUE, N, M,

MR. MORRIS: Application of Pan American Petroleum Cor-

PHONE 243.6691!

poration for a triple completion, Eddy County, New Mexico.

MR. BUELL: May it please the Examiner, we have one wit=

ness, Mr. Rodgers.

(Witness sworn.)




cAMS 1, TODGLRS

called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, testificd as

follows:
DIRGCT wXAMINATION

BY Mi. BUELL:

FARMINGTON, N, M,
PHONE 325.1182

Q lir. Rodgers, would you state your complete name, by whom

you are employed, and in what capacity and in what location, pleasp?

A James T. Rodgers, I'm employed by Pan American in
Lubbock as a petrgleum engineer,

Q Would you briefly state for the record, Mr. Rodgers, your
educational background in petroleum engineering?

A Yes, sir, I received a B.S. degree in petroleur enginnep=-

ing from L.S.U. and an M.S. degree in petrolewun engineering from

(&}

the University of Texas. I worked for three months with Gulf

0il on their engineering training program and one year at the

MEIER REPORTING SERVICE. Inc.

University of Texas for the P.,R.C. and assistant professor, three

years with Texas Tech as assistant professor of petroleum en-

gineering.

DEARNLEY-

ALBUQUEROUE, w, M.

Q How long have you been employed by Pan American

PHONE 243.6691

Petroleum Corporation?
A About a year.

Q How long have you been in Lubbock?

A About two months,
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PAGE 3

Q Prior to that where were you stationed?
A In Hebbus,

MR, RUELL: Are his qualifications as a petroleum

engineer accented?

MR. NUTTER: Yes, sir. Please proceed,

FARMINGYON, N, ™,
PHONE 32%5.1:182

Q Mr. Rodgers, will you look at what I'll mark as Pan
Americants Exnibit No. 1 and state briefly for the record what

that exhibit is composed of?

A Yes, this exhibit is a brochure on»our triple completion,
the Greenwood Unit No. 7. This well is comvleted in the Lusk
Strawn 0il - Wolfcamp Undesignated 0il and Bone Springs Undesige
nated 0il in Eddy and Lea Counties, New Mexico.

Q Let me ask you right at the outsét,why is the hearing
necessary for this triple, is it an unorthodox triple?

A Well, this is the first triple in these three zones.

Q It is a conventional triple, but it's just in three zones

that have not been tripled in this area prior to this application?

A Yes, sir, that's right,

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M,

Q Would you go ahead and briefly discuss Exhibit No. 1

PHONE 243.6691

and point out to the Examinexr the data which are reflected in

this exhibit?

A Yes, sir. As shown on Attachment No. I on the right—han#

side of the brochure, the well is located 1980 feet from the

&




DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N. M,

FARMINGTON, N, ™
PHMONT 32%.1182

PHONE 243.689)

north line and 660 feet from the east line of Section 12,
Township 19 South, Range 31 East, hddy County, New Mexico., This
well is Jjust west of the Eddy-Leua County line. The nearest
Strawn vrodnction is the El Paso Lusk Deep Unit Wells No. 1 and
2, and this unit is located approximately one and one-half miles
southeast, which would place them in Lea County. The nearest
Wolfcamp and Bone Springs production is the Pan American Green=-
wood Unit No. 3, approximately two miles northwest of Unit Noo 7.
This Greenwood is a dual in the Bone Springs and Wolfcamp, which
is two of the three zones we are tripling the Greenwood 7 in,

If you turn the pvage, Attachment II is a diagramatic sketech
of the submitted triple completion. We have shown here the type
of completion. This is a three-tubiﬁg string completion, using
two strings of OD Buttress Thread tubing and dne string of
2-3/8" OD tubing.

The Bone Springs perforations are 8616 to 8658 and above the
upper packer. The Wolfcamp perforations are 10,212 to 26 between
the upper and lower packer., The Strawn perforations are 11,136
to 60, The upver packer is a Model FA, the lower is a Model D
Baker.

The Attachment III is a Gamma Ray - Neutron Log of this

well and we héve shown mérked on this log in red the tops of the

pay sections, and also the pcriorations are indicated.,

o
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Attachment No. IV is a copy of Pan American's application
for a multiple com»letion which was submitted by Pan American's

letter of April 24, 1962,

Q Mr. Rodgers, are you submitting waivers from offset

cperators in connection with this application?

FARMINGTON, N, ™
PHONE 325.1182

A No, sir. Ve do not request waivers because the .offset
operators are also part owners of the Greenwood Unit with Pan
American.

Q But even though they all were partners, each one of

them has been notified of this hearing here today?

A... Yes, sir.

Q-‘.hbo vou happen to have with you the potentials on these
three 0il completions?

A Yes, sir. The three zones wéfe all potentialed flowing
oil. The Strawn flowed 206 barrels of o0il and one barrel of
water on 16/64 choke with 525 1b. tubing pressure. The GOR was

1150.

Q That was in what period of time?

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUEROUE, N, M,

A Twenty-four hour potential test.

Q Also on twenty-four hour potential, what did the Wolf-

PHONE 243.6691

camp potential?

b

A The Woifcamp flowed 220 barrels of oil and 20 barrels of é

water on 20/64 choke with a flowing tubing pressure of 300 Ibs.

PR

The GOR was 1250. The Bone Springs zone was also on twenty-four

PR




PAGE 6§

hour motent ial and flowed 183 barrels of oil on 16/64 choke
with a flowing tubing pressure of 950 lus. The GOR was 787,

.
LS

All three zoncs have vravities above L0, The Bone Springs

PERs]
«
z L0.5, the Wolfcamp is 41, the Strawn is Lh.5.
5o
[+]
;g Q Mr. Rodgers, have packer leakage tests been conducted
X
L a

on this well yet?

A FNo, sir, they have noﬁ. They willkbe conducted and
submitted as required. Therets a good possibility they are being
conducted today.

Q It's your recommendation that they approve the triple
completion request sﬁbject to satisfactory packer leakage tests
veing filed in due course with the Commission?

A Yes, that's our recommendation.

Q In your opinion will the approval of this request by
the Commission serve conservation in that it will prevent waste?

A Yes, sir, it will. It's our opinion right now that
neither of thesé zones is capable of supporting oil commercially

on a single completion, Unless future data shows otherwise, we

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M,

don't expect this to be prolific production, so thereby, by

PHONE 243.6691

triple completing we feel that we have an opportunity to complete i

and produce from all three zones,

Q In that each one of these separate reservoirs will be

completely isdlated in this well bore, ciitainly therets no
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opportunity for the violation of the correlative rights of any
owners of interest in. the area, is there?

A No, sir,

Q Do you have anything else you would like to add, Mr.

Rodgers?

FARMINGYON, N.
PHONE 32%.1182

A No, sir, I dontt.
MR, BUBLL: That's all we have at this time, Mr., Examiner.
MR. NUTTER: Are there any questions of Mr. Rodgers?

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR, NUTTER:

Q Mr. Rodgers, is this well in the potash area?
A No, sir, it is not, Mr. Nutter.
Q Pan American was recently drilling a deep tes®t in the

5
S
=
A
)
=
B~
S
A
=
RS
g
=
:g
=
—~)
z,
=
3
N

I
z
o
2
o
[
[
3
o
brd
a
o
<

potash area?
A To my knowledge, that was the Big Eddy Unit No, 1.

MR, BUELL: The what?

A The Big Eddy Unit No. 1. I believe that's properly

called the Big Eddy Deep Unit No. l.

Q Is the cement circulated on the $-5/8" pipe?

'''''

PHONE 243.6691

A No, sir, it's not.
Q What is the top of the cement?

A The top of the cement on the 9-5/8" is not known. A4s

it indicates there, there was 750 sacks of Incor used.
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PAGE &
[ Q I missed your {lowing tubing pressure on the Strawn,
A The Strawn flowing tubing oressure, 525 PSI.
Q And the GOR again? A 1150,
:f Q * Do vou have bottom hole pressures on any of thesc zones?
:z’“z‘ A No, sir, we don't have any as y.t. We dn plan to take
4 xo
L <2
= “* | some.
S. MR. NOUTTER: Any further questions of Mr. Rodgers? He
b—
N may be excused,
&5
A (Witness excused.)
% MR, BUELL: May I formally offer Pan Americant's exhibit
Py .
; in evidence?
1~ . o -
% MR. NUTTER: Pan American's Exhibit No. 1 will be entered
R in evidence., Do you have anything further, Mr. Bu‘el‘ll"?
A :
E MR. BUELL: No, sir.
<3
E" MR, NUTTER: Does anyone have anything further to offer
>~
E in Case 25477 We will take the case under advisement.
= ,
A
S
i




DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE. Inc.

ALBUQUEROUE, N, M.

FARMINGYON, AN, ™M

vaz

PRONE 325

PHONE 243.6631

PAGE ¢
STATE OF NBEW MEXICO )
COUNTX OF BERNALTLLO )

I, ADA DEARNLEY, Court Reporter, do hereby certify that the
forezoing and attached transcript of proceedings before the New
Mexico 03il Conservation Commisﬁion at Santa Fe, New Mexico, is a
true and correct record to the best of my- knowledge, skill and

ability.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have affixed my hand and notarial seal

this 21st day of May, 1962,

SR . ~
r O R o
E_Y ‘I'JJ/' C"‘(/ o / e LT
Notary Public-Court Reporter 27
/
My commission expires:
June 19, 1963.
g
1 do berpb} cerfify that the forogoénf 1
1 'IJ“ aesal J_wr
a cowninie 3 i pro ' g)%(
s% g

............. . F.am;ner
"; 0 61; L¢“unrv;u10n Commission
Y PRI W




PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

weo pon s s B P B 7Box 268
b e Lubbock, Texas
April 26, 1962

File: CDF-6222-986.510.1

Subject: Application For Permission To
Triple Complete the Pan American
Et al, Greemwaod No. 7 In The
Lusk Strawn (0il) - Wolfcamp
Undesignated (04l1) -~ Bone Springs
Undesignated (0il) Pools
Eddy County, New Mexico

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary-Director

New Mexlco 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the provisions of Statewide Rule No, 112, Pan American

Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests that you schedule for an early |
docket a hearing to consider its application for permission to triple com-

plete the subject well in the pools specified above. As shown :"/the attached

plat, this well 1s located 1980 feet from the north line and 66U feet from

the east line of Section 12, T-19.§, R-31-E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

In support of this application we enclose herewith three coplies of State Form
Application For Multiple Completion, a plat showing the location of this well,
and a diagramatic sketch showing the manner in which we propose to triple

: complete. We presently have only field prints of the logs run on this well,

; We will furnish a finished print of the well log at the hearing.

Greenwood No. 7 is located within the limits of the Greemwood Pre-Grayburg
Unit and is on acreage dedicated by Carper Drilling Company. It is offset
to the north, east, and west by Greenwood Unit acreage which is operated by




Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. ) -2~ April 24, 1962

Pan American, It ig offset Lo the southwest, south, and southeast by
acreage held by Continental 0il Company, Shell 0il Company, and Pan
American., Copiles of this application are being furnished these com-
panies who are also co-owners of Greenwood Ne, 7. :

Yours very truly,

g Y&t

_ Inderrieden
District Engineer

WiS: lam

Enclosures

cc¢: Continental 0il Company - W/Attach.
Shell 0il Company ~ W/Attach.
Carper Drilling Company - W/Attach.




MW MEYICO 01l CONSERVATION COMIMISSION

10212-28
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO , 5.1.41
. ey - s i
APIICATION 701 MULTIPLE COMPLETION
Opetarce - {é;:z; R }‘
__ Pan Americaun Peiroleum Corporatiom -_M"‘df : | 4=24-62 L 3
Addiess Lease. Grecnuoodkf ] wefi-plo. ‘
o]
... Ps O4 Box 2068, L.t bockJ fexas_ Pre-Grayburg Unit | ©
ocation hmu tection Fownship Range
wbelt |y 12 19 South R=31-k .
1. Tias the New Me xico Oil Consetvation Cometi-sion heretofere authorized the multiple completion of a well In these same pool cr in the
same zones within one mile of ¢ subject well? YES__  __ No__ Lo
7, M answers yes, identify.one such instance: UdderNoo _ . i Operator, l.ease, and Well No,:
3. The following faces are submilted: Iv Upper I Intermediate - Lower
A Zong Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formmlgn n [ﬁmﬁ.ﬁpxzaé;_'gn | Yolfcas ,iiw!!ndggjgngggﬁ Lg» EE Strawn
Y. lop and Buttom of signated
Pay Section :
{Petforations) e B3616=58 10212-26 11136=50
¢, Type of production (Oil or Gas) To be tested 0il Oil
d, Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial ifi) To be tested Flowing . Flowing

4. [Ihe following are attached, (Please mark YES ot NO)

a, Dmgrammatlc Sketch of the Muttiple Completion, showing all casing sitings, including diameters and setting depths, centealizers
and /or turbolizers and locetion thereof,quantitics used and top of cement, pecforated intervals, cubing strings, including diameters
and setting dopth,-location and tyre of packers and side door chokes, and such other Information as may be pertinent. ;

X __b. Plac showing the location of al]l wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on otfset leases, and the names and addeesses of
operators of all leases sffsetting upplicant's lease,

¢, Waivers consenting to such multiple cempletion {rom each offset operator, or in licu thereof, evidence chat said olfs2t opeiators
have been fumished cobies of the application.*

_.d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing ronts and intervals of perforation indicated

thereon. (If such log is aot available at the time application is fliled, it shal} be submitted as provided by Rule 112—A.)

5. List all offset operators to the Iease on which this well is located together with their correct niailing address.,

Continental Oil Company Rogwell , New Mexico

Shell 0il Company Roswell, New Mexico

___ca:pg:_ntmmg_g_omganir Artesia, New Mexico

6. Were nll operators listed in [iem 5 above notified and fumished a copy of this application? YES A NO ____. iIf aasweris yes, give date
of such notification 1 .

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the of the —
: (company), and that [ am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this repoct was prepaccd

under my sunezvision "and direction and that the facts sested therein are teue, orrect and compiete to the best of my knowledge.

{&W o

@“Inderrieden Signarwre District Engineer

* , Should waivers from all offset operators nbi accompany an npphcauon fot adminicteative approval, the New Mexico Oll Conservation

Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days itom date of receipt by the Cnmmusnou s qo\nu Fe oificz if,
after said twenty-day petiod,’'no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe oﬂuce. the' nynhcnnm will then be procesce.!,

© NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an unorthodox well focation and/os  non-standard protation unic in cither or both of

the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the sanie should be filed simultaneously with this applicaiion.
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Buttress Thread Tubing -

§

13-3/3" s 875
Cement Circulated

Top of parted 9-5/3%

csg at 1739 ¥t. Unable
to get over top of 9-5/8"
csg stub to repair csg

3-5/8" CSA 4683 X 750 sx
Incor plus 207 Diacel D X
100 sx neat cement

--2-3/8" 0D 1.995 ID Tublag

Bone Springs Perforat fos
8616-58

Top Packer Setting Deth
Approximately 10,000 Ft.

’n'olfcwg Perforations
10,212-2¢6

Baker Model D Packer
@ 10,300

7'" Casing -Swaged to 4-1/2"
csg at 10,369

Strawn Perforations
11,136-60

4-172" CSA 12,205 Top of

Cement @ 6470 .
ID 12 i

A

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Dia.gramat fc Sketch - Pan American Petroleum Corporat tor; Greenwood No.

' Proposed Trlile Consletion Lusk Strawr (011) Wolfcamp I'ndeoignated (Oil) ono




DISCUSSION

Pan Anerican Petroleum Corporatfon respectfully requests that the New Mexico
0§l Conservatfion Conmission grant permiss{on to triple complete .ts Greenwood
Pre.Grayburg !nit Well No. / in the lusk Strawn (J{1) - Wolfcamp Undesignated
(011) Bone Springs U'ndesignatad (011) Pools of Eddy and Lea Countles, New

Mexico.

As shown on Aitachment I, Greenwood Nn. 7 {s located 1980 feet from the
north line and 660 feet from the east line of JSectfon 12, T-19-5, R-31-E,
Eddy County, New Mexico. This location 18 very near the Eddy-Lea County
line and approximately 30 miles northeast of Carlsbad, New Mexico.

The nearest Strawn Production {s in the El Paso lusk Deep Unit Wells No. 1
and 2, located in Sections 18 and 19, T 19.S. R-32.E, approxfmately 1.1/2
miles southeast of Greenwood No. 7. The nearest Wol fcamp and Bone Springs
production {s in the Pan American Greenwood No. 3 located in Section 27,
T-19-S, R-31.E, approximately 2 miles northwest of Greenwood No. 7.

Attachment 11 fs a diagramatic sketch showing the manner f{n which this well
has been triple ~cxpliciea. This {8 a “conventionsl® triple completion iIn

7 reslag with each horizon producing through a separate tubing string. The
use of two packers and separate tubing strings will prevent the commingling
of fluids from the three horizons in the well bore and will permit the safe
and efficient production of oil from these three reservoirs.

Attaghpent IIT 18 a Gamma Ray-Neutyon Log of Greenwood No. 7 with the per-
fora... intervals and formetion tops marked thereon in red.

Attachment 1V presents, for convenience, a copy of‘gan American's aﬁp]ication
for multiple completion which was submitted by Pan American's letter of
April 24, 1962, FPile: CDF-6222-986.510.1.

Waivers of objection. to this application have not been requested of the
offset operators since these operators are also part owners of Greenwood
No. 7. Copies of Pan Awerican's application for m.lt iple completion were
furnished these partners; She!l O0il Company, Continertal 0{l Company, and
Carper Drilling Company, by copies of Pan American's letter of April 24,
1962, FPile: CDF-6222-986.519.1.

BEFORE EXAMINER NUTTER
OlL "FRVATION COW




EXHIBIT

PAN AMFRICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION'S
APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO TRIPLE
COMPLETE ITS GREENWOOD PRE-GRAYBURG UNIT
WELL NO. 7 IN THE LUSK STRAWN (OTL) -
WOLFCAMP UNDRSIGNATED (OIL) AND BONE
SPRINGS UNDESIGNATED (01L) POOLS

LEA AND EDDY COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO

EXAMINER HEARING CASE NO. _
MAY 10, 1962
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13-3/8" BA 815 w/650 sx cement
Cement Civrculated

Top of parted 9-5/37

csg at 1719 Ft. Unable
to get over top of 953"
csg stub (o repair csg

h 9.5/8" CSA 4683 X 750 sx
Incor plus 20% Diacel) D X
100 sx neat cement

——2___2-3/8" 0D 1.995 ID Tubing

Landed at 11,179 [
2" 0D (1.6771D) o1 ;
‘ »
Buttress Thread Tubing/ 4 3 { ¢ ;
at 8653 1 one Springs Perforations
3616-59
- £ K
T /
“2" 0D (1.65" ID) ‘ :
uttress Thread Tubing .-——»—’J' Top Packer Baker Model FAa
; at 9997 at 9994
f :L_‘ ‘Jolfcamg Perforations
T 10,212-26
e il ‘Z//' ! ) _
Baker Kodel D Packer/
@ 10,300 o
7' Casing Swaged to 4-1/2"
L , ceg at 10,369
%- Strawn Perforations
) F 11,136-60 . /,, b zeh
§- 2 /(,?/ .r'
» 4-1/2" CsA 12 205 Top o o
ement 2 6470 '
‘ 12,17 f
_ PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION T _ scaLe;
Dlagramtic Sketch - Pan American Petroleum (‘orporation Greenwood No.
Proposed Triple Completion, Lunk St rawn (011). wWolfcamp Undesignated (011) Dvm v
___m_B.Qanst.m (ol g o .
R . A B




Hiw AEXICO 015 COHSERYATION COMIAES (ION
SANTA FE, NCW MEXICG 5-1-6%

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

Operater ToTTmmeeT Tc;umy Date

o ceenePan American Petroleusm Corporatfon - . Eddy . | A-2Mab2 o ..
Addrecs Leasoreaenwood Yell No.

.. ... Box 268, labbock, Texas . __ _ _ - | e Z

Vecauon flnit Section [Towns'nlp Range

UL .H 12 19 Seuth 3\ _Eaat

1. Has the New Me xico Oil Consesvadion Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of s well in these same pools o1 in the

name zoncy within one mile of the subject well? YES_ . NO_ X

2, It answeras yes, identify.one puch instance: Weder Mo, _________ __; Operator, Lease, and Well No.:
3. The fallowing facts are submitted: ' Upper Intermedinte ) Lowei
l AR Zone Zone
__8:_ Name of Pool and Formation }ﬁwnmmmwmam_m
b. Top and !lu-uom of ‘ nated
Pay Section :
(Perlorations) . 861658 1021226 1113660
e. Type of produceion (Oil or Gas) To be testad afl 041
d, Method of {’toduction
(Ilowing or Artilicial Liift) To bhe teatad Flowing . Jlgm

4, [lhe following ate attached, (Please matk YES ot NO)

X  a Diegrammatlc Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setting depths, cenutalizers
and /or turbolizers and locationthereof,quaniities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, includiag diameters
and setting depth, location and type of packars and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pectineat,

X k. Plat showing the lecation of all wells on appficact's lease, all offaet wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses of

operatois of all leases offsetting applicant's lease.
c. Waivers consenting to such multiple completion from ench offset opetator, o1 in lieu thezeof, evidence that said offe2t operators

have been fumished copies of the application. *
d.” Electrical fog of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intesvals of perforation indicated
thereon. (If such Jog is not availabls at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112—A.)
5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address,

——Contineatal 0il Company - Roswall, New Msxico
——Shell 011 Company = Reswall, New Maxice —
—Carper-Drilling Company < Artesia, New Mexico —

6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES _X NO ___. H answet is yes, give date

of suck notification __Appdl--34, 1962 .

A
CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that ! am ths of the —
. (company), and thar | am authotized by said company to make this teport; and that this report was prepared

under my sunezvision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, cortect and complete to the best of my knowledge.

A. J. Inderrisden Signatwre Pigtriet N—...__.__

* Should waivers from all offset operators nbt accompany an application for adminictrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. I,
after said twenty-doy period, no protest not request for heating is received by the Santa Fe office, the apnlicarion will then be processe.’.
'NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an unosthodox ‘vell location and/or a non-standard promticn unit in cicher or both of
the producing zones, then scparate application fox approval of the same shouild be filed simultaneously with this applicatioa.







e ——_CASE_2547; Application of PAN AM.

for a triple completion of its
GREENWOOD UNIT WELIL NO. 7.




